REPORT ON THE USE OF PEN REGISTERS AND TRAP AND TRACE
DEVICES BY THE LAW ENFORCEMENT AGENCIES/OFFICES
OF THE DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE FOR CALENDAR YEAR 2014

PEN REGISTERS FB1
Original Orders 4,443
Extensions 197
Number of 1,587
Investigations

Number of Persons 4,917
Whose Telephone
Facilities Were

Affected

Number of Pen 474
Registers Authorized
for Email/Networks

TRAP AND TRACE FBI
DEVICES

Original Orders 4,175
Extensions 194
Number of 1,536
Investigations

Number of Persons 4,641
Whose Telephone
Facilities Were

Affected

Number of Trap and 473
Trace Devices

Authorized for

Emai l/Networks

DEA
8,430
498

1,440

8,928

101

DEA
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498

1,440

8,928

101

USMS
10,068
8l

14,389

10,694

626

USMS

10,145
81

14,389

10,782
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ATF
282
101

87

134

ATFE

212
72

66

113

0

TOTALS
23,223
877

17,503

24,673

1,201

TOTALS

22,962
845

17,431

24,464

1,211



