REPORT ON THE USE OF PEN REGISTERS AND TRAP AND TRACE DEVICES BY THE LAW ENFORCEMENT AGENCIES/OFFICES OF THE DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE FOR CALENDAR YEAR 2014

PEN REGISTERS	FBI	DEA	USMS	ATF	TOTALS
Original Orders	4,443	8,430	10,068	282	23,223
Extensions	197	498	81	101	877
Number of Investigations	1,587	1,440	14,389	87	17,503
Number of Persons Whose Telephone Facilities Were Affected	4,917	8,928	10,694	134	24,673
Number of Pen Registers Authorize for Email/Networks	474 d	101	626	0	1,201
TRAP AND TRACE DEVICES	<u>FBI</u>	<u>DEA</u>	<u>usms</u>	ATF	TOTALS
	FBI 4,175	DEA 8,430	<u>usms</u> 10,145	ATF 212	TOTALS 22,962
DEVICES					
DEVICES Original Orders	4,175	8,430	10,145	212	22,962
DEVICES Original Orders Extensions Number of	4,175 194	8,430 498	10,145	212 72	22,962 845